The composition of the remuneration committee is as follows:
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Neema (Chairman), Mr. Yogendra Vyas and Mr. Santosh Muchhal
During the year under Review, the Remuneration paid to the whole time Director of the Company Mrs.
Gitanjali A. Maheshwari was Rs. 69, 93,280/- (Rupees Sixty Nine Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand and Two
Hundred Eighty only).
The Committee met 3 times during the financial year. The dates of the Committee’s meetings were 13.08.2016,
14.11.2016 and 31.01.2017.
Note: Salary includes Basic Salary, Allowances, contribution to Provident and Other Funds and perquisites
(including monetary value of taxable Perquisites), etc.